Net Proceeds revenue reserved
   per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)]
   Total School Operating 130,262,794,406   0.7500 976,970,958   -   -
B. SCHOOL DEBT:
   Property Tax Subject to
   Revenue Limitations 130,262,794,406   0.5534 720,874,304   176,999,304   543,875,000
   Net Proceeds of Minerals
   Total School Debt 130,262,794,406   0.5534 720,874,304   176,999,304   543,875,000
 C.   TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 130,262,794,406$   1.3034 1,697,845,262$   176,999,304$   543,875,000$

Notes:
(1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the February 15th Final Local Government Revenue Projections.
(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 25th Revised Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TENTATIVE BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024
ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-1,

Page 4 of 109

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

100 Regular 971,897,359$   444,460,191$   195,185,117$   -$   -$   1,611,542,667$
200 Special 329,925,022   161,174,548   29,220,142   520,319,712
300 Vocational & Technical 2,391,184   940,810   4,411,280   7,743,274
400 Other PK-12 14,733,981   5,951,578   4,203,835   24,889,394
500 Nonpublic School -
600 Adult Education -   -   75,000   75,000
800 Community Services 21,495   505   100,000   122,000
900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 10,809,497   5,300,824   9,998,901   26,109,222
2000 Support Services 641,365,545   309,862,802   352,281,270   1,303,509,618
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction 265,719   149,003   -   414,722
6100 Interdistrict Payments 2,322,000   2,322,000
6200 Fund Transfers 468,742,593   468,742,593
6300 Contingency -
8000 Ending Balance 186,969,000   186,969,000

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,971,409,803   927,840,261   597,797,546   468,742,593   186,969,000   4,152,759,203

DEBT SERVICE FUND 434,165,308   -   856,085,047   1,290,250,355

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,971,409,803   927,840,261   1,031,962,854   468,742,593   1,043,054,047   5,443,009,558

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites 2,000   500   997,500   9,082,835   10,082,835
Capital Projects 17,542,000   7,501,000   799,434,000   171,921,033   644,675,344   1,641,073,377
Special Revenue - Federal Projects 344,747,254   139,317,246   588,063,410   -   1,072,127,910
Special Revenue - Medicaid 3,069,788   428,976   1,224,100   10,463,493   15,186,357
Special Revenue - English Learners Weighted 86,423,602   43,477,048   47,253,173   -   177,153,823
Special Revenue - Gifted & Talented Weighted 10,799,853   4,785,111   352,035   -   15,936,999
Special Revenue - At-Risk Weighted 87,534,190   36,042,149   25,584,761   -   149,161,100
Special Revenue - Vegas PBS 3,722,764   1,680,309   9,957,550   38,051,427   53,412,050
Special Revenue - Student Activities -   -   71,000,000   45,265,040   116,265,040
Special Revenue - State Projects 20,544,323   9,512,577   20,803,160   -   50,860,060
Proprietary:

Food Service 37,168,792   21,221,433   97,470,075   183,171,449   339,031,749
Internal Service 3,494,967   1,735,667   39,782,500   27,064,817   72,077,951

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 615,049,533   265,702,017   1,701,922,264   171,921,033   957,774,405   3,712,369,251
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 2,586,459,335   1,193,542,278   2,733,885,118   640,663,626   2,000,828,452   9,155,378,809

Less:  Interfund Transfers (640,663,626)   (640,663,626)

NET ALL FUNDS 2,586,459,335$   1,193,542,278$ 2,733,885,118$   -$   2,000,828,452$ 8,514,715,183$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TENTATIVE BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024
ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-2,

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

Page 5 of 109

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/22 6/30/23 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes -$   -$   -$   -$
1111 Net Proceeds of Mines
1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year
1120 School Support Taxes
1150 Residential Construction Tax